Support the re–establishment of the Intergroup on Children's Rights





The Intergroup on Children's Rights, established in 2014, was the first formal body in the European Parliament dedicated to mainstreaming children's rights and evaluating the impact of legislative and non-legislative work on children. Its re-establishment will reaffirm the EU's commitment to promoting and protecting children's rights both internally and externally.

I, (name and surname), Member of the	hε
European Parliament for the term 2024- 2029 hereby certify that (check appropria boxe(s)):	
\square Support the re-establishment of the Intergroup on Children's Rights	
\square Wish to join the Intergroup on Children's Rights as a member	
Signature:	